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NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER

SUB TOTAL 3 0 8 0

YTD TOTAL  15  46  0  0  25  0

083FEB 00

0

0

0
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ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in FEB 2017
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Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

No Apartment Permits issued in FEB 2017
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16 2400 CONESTOGA COLD STORAGE LTD  4,629  97,227 3,070 ADDITION - NEW HIGH RISE 
FREEZER (PHASE 10) - CONESTOGA
COLD STORAGE

2660 MEADOWPINE BLVD

 97,227 3,070 $4,629

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

16 1334 

16 2599 

16 2720 

16 3226 

16 3674 

16 3980 

16 4071 

16 990 

17 4436 

QUEENSWAY NOODLES LTD

2345 STANSFIELD ROAD LTD

2376753 ONTARIO INC

ALPHABET MILLCREEK SELF 
STORAGE INC

4249739 CANADA INC

ORLANDO CORPORATION

ORLANDO CORPORATION

2098156 ONTARIO INC.

1787377 ONTARIO INC

3485 SEMENYK CRT

2345 STANFIELD RD

5050 TOMKEN RD

7045 MILLCREEK DR

7175 PACIFIC CIR

90 MATHESON BLVD W

180 FOSTER CRES

5380 MAINGATE DR

3270 AMERICAN DR

 685

 715

 1,032

 7,627

 883

 930

 686

 775

 730

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - PALMA PASTA - C/R 16-1308 - 'A'404/16

ALTERATIONS - INSTALL NEW WALK-IN FREEZER - MOLINARO'S 
FINE ITALIAN FOODS LTD. - C/R: C 04-3688

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KUBRA
 DATA TRANSFER LTD - C/R #16-2738 (CofO)

INT ALTS & DEMISING WALL TO PART OF EXISTING SELF-STORAGE 
FACILITY REMAINDER OF BLDG (UNIT 2) TO REMAIN UNOCCUPIED.  
NEW OVERHEAD DOORS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CUMMINS EASTERN CANADA LP 1ST AND
2ND FLOOR - C/R 97-5280

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - GETINGE GROUP
 - C/R: 93-5732

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR ALTERATIONS OF EXISTING OFFICE 
SPACE AND EXTENTION OF OFFICE SPACE INTO EXISTING 
ADJACENT WAREHOUSE.

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WALK-IN FREEZER - C/R 16-950

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WESTROCK PACKAGING

 $14,063TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

50

1

1

300

Unit 1
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Building Division

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

16 3950 

16 4039 

16 4192 

16 4297 

17 4375 

17 4406 

17 4490 

17 4644 

17 4760 

PERMIT NO

1253317 ONTARIO LTD

WESTWOOD MALL HOLDINGS LTD

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT

ORLANDO CORPORATION

SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS C/O 
HOOPP REALTY INC

SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS C/O 
HOOPP REALTY INC

ICORP PROPERTIES LTD C/O 
TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS INC

MSJV INVESTMENTS INC

EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC

OWNER

 305

 749

 553

 808

 489

 3,100

 887

 256

 1,386

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NORMERICA - C/R 97-4275 ZB

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - FOUR CORNERS HEALTH CENTRE
 - C/R  16-1173, ZON-9820

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ARITZIA
 - REMOVE DEMISING WALLS AND COMBINE UNITS 2-401, 2-134A, 2-133.

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS,  MINOR MODIFICATION TO EXTERIOR FACADE - 
VISIONS ELECTRONICS
 - C/R: 10-2718 ZB

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CHOICE HOTELS
 - C/R: BP # 16-3239, 17-4384 (CofO)

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - REVERA INC - C/R: C 17-4364

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO GROUND, 4TH & 5TH FLOOR - HEWLETT 
PACKARD

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE CROOKED CUE
 - C/R: 97-3740 ZB

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- THE HERSHEY COMPANY

DESCRIPTION

1599 HURONTARIO ST

7205 GOREWAY DR

100 CITY CENTRE DR

600 MATHESON BLVD W

5015 SPECTRUM WAY

5015 SPECTRUM WAY

5150 SPECTRUM WAY

75 LAKESHORE RD E

5750 EXPLORER DR

BDEF

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $8,533

No Commercial Building Permits issued in FEB 2017

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

300

75

2-401

3

400

5th & 6th Floor

FLRS 1, 4 & 5

500
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in FEB 2017

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in FEB 2017

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in FEB 2017

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in FEB 2017

16 3959 MEC

PERMIT NO

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

OWNER

 266

VALUE ( $1,000 )

REPLACE (2) AIR HANDLING UNITS & RELATED DUCTWORK, (4) NEW 
EXHAUST FANS & HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM - UTM, WG DAVIS BLDG.

DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

1867 INNER CIR

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $266TOTALS:

UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Government Permits issued in FEB 2017

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in FEB 2017

UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in FEB 2017

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in FEB 2017

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

E. Savini, P. Eng.


