

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department **Building Division** 

### NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
FEB	3	0	0	0	8	0
SUB TOTAL	3	0	0	0	8	0
YTD TOTAL	15	46	0	0	25	0



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**ROW DWELLINGS** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in FEB 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**APARTMENTS** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Apartment Permits issued in FEB 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

### INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION
16 2400	CONESTOGA COLD STORAGE LTD	2660 MEADOWPINE BLVD		4,629	3,070	97,227 ADDITION - NEW HIGH RISE FREEZER (PHASE 10) - CONESTOGA COLD STORAGE
			TOTALS:	\$4,629	3,070	97,227

#### MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	DESCRIPTION
16 1334	QUEENSWAY NOODLES LTD	3485 SEMENYK CRT			685	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - PALMA PASTA - C/R 16-1308 - 'A'404/16
16 2599	2345 STANSFIELD ROAD LTD	2345 STANFIELD RD		50	715	ALTERATIONS - INSTALL NEW WALK-IN FREEZER - MOLINARO'S FINE ITALIAN FOODS LTD C/R: C 04-3688
16 2720	2376753 ONTARIO INC	5050 TOMKEN RD		1	1,032	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KUBRA DATA TRANSFER LTD - C/R #16-2738 (CofO)
16 3226	ALPHABET MILLCREEK SELF STORAGE INC	7045 MILLCREEK DR		1	7,627	INT ALTS & DEMISING WALL TO PART OF EXISTING SELF-STORAGE FACILITY REMAINDER OF BLDG (UNIT 2) TO REMAIN UNOCCUPIED. NEW OVERHEAD DOORS
16 3674	4249739 CANADA INC	7175 PACIFIC CIR			883	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CUMMINS EASTERN CANADA LP 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR - C/R 97-5280
16 3980	ORLANDO CORPORATION	90 MATHESON BLVD W		300	930	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - GETINGE GROUP - C/R: 93-5732
16 4071	ORLANDO CORPORATION	180 FOSTER CRES		Unit 1	686	EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR ALTERATIONS OF EXISTING OFFICE SPACE AND EXTENTION OF OFFICE SPACE INTO EXISTING ADJACENT WAREHOUSE.
16 990	2098156 ONTARIO INC.	5380 MAINGATE DR			775	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WALK-IN FREEZER - C/R 16-950
17 4436	1787377 ONTARIO INC	3270 AMERICAN DR			730	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WESTROCK PACKAGING
					211.000	

TOTALS: \$14,063



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### **COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)**

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Commercial Building Permits issued in FEB 2017

#### MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
16 3950	1253317 ONTARIO LTD	1599 HURONTARIO ST		300	305 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NORMERICA - C/R 97-4275 ZB
16 4039	WESTWOOD MALL HOLDINGS LTD	7205 GOREWAY DR	BDEF	75	749 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - FOUR CORNERS HEALTH CENTRE - C/R 16-1173, ZON-9820
16 4192	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-401	553 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ARITZIA - REMOVE DEMISING WALLS AND COMBINE UNITS 2-401, 2-134A, 2-133.
16 4297	ORLANDO CORPORATION	600 MATHESON BLVD W		3	808 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, MINOR MODIFICATION TO EXTERIOR FACADE - VISIONS ELECTRONICS - C/R: 10-2718 ZB
17 4375	SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS C/O HOOPP REALTY INC	5015 SPECTRUM WAY		400	489 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CHOICE HOTELS - C/R: BP # 16-3239, 17-4384 (CofO)
17 4406	SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS C/O HOOPP REALTY INC	5015 SPECTRUM WAY		5th & 6th Floor	3,100 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - REVERA INC - C/R: C 17-4364
17 4490	ICORP PROPERTIES LTD C/O TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS INC	5150 SPECTRUM WAY		FLRS 1, 4 & 5	887 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO GROUND, 4TH & 5TH FLOOR - HEWLETT PACKARD
17 4644	MSJV INVESTMENTS INC	75 LAKESHORE RD E			256 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE CROOKED CUE - C/R: 97-3740 ZB
17 4760	EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC	5750 EXPLORER DR		500	1,386 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- THE HERSHEY COMPANY
-					An

TOTALS: \$8,533



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in FEB 2017

Page #: 11 Run Date: 22 MAR 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in FEB 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION
16 3959 MEC	UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO	1867 INNER CIR			266 REPLACE (2) AIR HANDLING UNITS & RELATED DUCTWORK, (4) NEW EXHAUST FANS & HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM - UTM, WG DAVIS BLDG.
			TOTA	LS:	\$266

Page #: 13 Run Date: 22 MAR 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in FEB 2017

Page #: 14 Run Date: 22 MAR 2017



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in FEB 2017

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in FEB 2017

E. Savini, P. Eng.Chief Building OfficialDirector, Building DivisionPlanning and Building Department